## 2022-031 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS CONCRETE SERVICES

				Primary				
RELIABLE PAVING INC.			RELIABLE PAVING INC.					
			Arlington, TX					
				HUB:	No			
				Co-Op:		Yes		
Item	Description	Qty		Unit		Ext		
	Section 1							
Head	l Walls And Wingwalls							
1	HEADWALL, 1 BARRELL 15" TO 30"	10	\$	6,600.00	\$	66,000.00		
2	HEADWALL, 1 BARRELL 36" TO 48"	10	\$	7,800.00	\$	78,000.00		
3	HEADWALL, 1 BARRELL 54" TO 72"	2	\$	10,200.00	\$	20,400.00		
4	HEADWALL, 2 BARRELL 15" TO 30"	4	\$	9,600.00	\$	38,400.00		
5	HEADWALL, 2 BARRELL 36" TO 48"	2	\$	12,000.00	\$	24,000.00		
6	HEADWALL, 2 BARRELL 54" TO 72"	1	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00		
7	HEADWALL, 3 BARRELL 15" TO 30"	3	\$	13,200.00	\$	39,600.00		
8	HEADWALL, 3 BARRELL 36" TO 48"	2	\$	16,800.00	\$	33,600.00		
9	HEADWALL, 3 BARRELL 54" TO 72"	2	\$	26,400.00	\$	52,800.00		
10	HEADWALL, 4 BARRELL 15" TO 30"	2	\$	16,800.00	\$	33,600.00		
11	HEADWALL, 4 BARRELL 36" TO 48"	2	\$	22,800.00	\$	45,600.00		
	HEADWALL, 4 BARRELL 54" TO 72"	1	\$	31,200.00	\$	31,200.00		
	ETY END TREATMENT							
13	TYPE II SAFETY END TREATMENT SETP-PD PARALLEL DRAINAGE, 15"-30"	5	\$	6,480.00	\$	32,400.00		
14	TYPE II SAFETY END TREATMENT SETP-PD PARALLEL DRAINAGE, 36"-48"	5	\$	7,800.00	\$	39,000.00		
15	TYPE II SAFETY END TREATMENT SETP-PD PARALLEL DRAINAGE, 54"-72"	5	\$	10,800.00	\$	54,000.00		
16	TYPE II SAFETY END TREATMENT SETP-PD CROSS DRAINAGE, 15"-30"	5	\$	7,600.00	\$	38,000.00		

## 2022-031 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS CONCRETE SERVICES

				Primary				
RELIABLE PAVING INC.			RELIABLE PAVING INC.  Arlington, TX					
					Yes			
Item	Description	Qty		Unit		Ext		
17	TYPE II SAFETY END TREATMENT SETP-PD CROSS DRAINAGE, 36"-48"	5	\$	9,800.00	\$	49,000.00		
18	TYPE II SAFETY END TREATMENT SETP-PD CROSS DRAINAGE, 54"-72"	5	\$	16,800.00	\$	84,000.00		
MISC	ELLANEOUS CONCRETE SERVICES							
19	TURNKEY MISC MATERIAL. MISC CONCRETE INSTALLED SHALL BE MEASURED BY CUBIC YARD.	20	\$	1,380.00	\$	27,600.00		
20	LABOR RATES FOR MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE SERVICES - REGULAR HOURLY RATE, MONDAY-FRIDAY 8:00AM TO 5:00PM	5	\$	55.00	\$	275.00		
21	LABOR RATES FOR MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE SERVICES - OVERTIME HOURLY RATE, MONDAY-FRIDAY 5:01PM TO 7:59AM	2	\$	88.00	\$	176.00		
22	LABOR RATES FOR MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE SERVICES - HOURLY RATE, WEEKENDS AND CONTRACTOR RECOGNIZED HOLIDAYS	2	\$	97.00	\$	194.00		
	Subtotal Section 1			\$ 805,845.00				
23	List Number of Trained Technicians that your firm currently employs:		<u> </u>		10			
24	List Maximum Response Time for Standard Call:  List Maximum Response Time for Emergency Call:		10 Days 3 Days					
20	Section 2			31	Jays			
CUP	BS AND GUTTERS, MEDIANS, SIDEWALKS, ETC.							
h		0400	\$	82.00	\$	172,200.00		
	CURBS AND GUTTERS	2100	\$	13.00	\$	6,500.00		
	MEDIANS	500	<u> </u>					
28	SIDEWALK	9000	\$	9.60	\$	86,400.00		

## 2022-031 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS CONCRETE SERVICES

			Primary				
RELIABLE PAVING INC.			RELIABLE PAVING INC.				
			Arlington, TX				
			HUB:		No		
				Co-Op:		Yes	
Item	Description	Qty		Unit		Ext	
29	BARRIER FREE RAMP	10	\$	3,250.00	\$	32,500.00	
30	DRIVEWAYS	6000	\$	9.80	\$	58,800.00	
31	TOPSOIL	200	\$	8.30	\$	1,660.00	
32	SOD	200	\$	10.00	\$	2,000.00	
33	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, & DISPOSAL	500	\$	11.00	\$	5,500.00	
MISC	ELLANEOUS CONCRETE SERVICES						
34	TURNKEY MISC MATERIAL. MISC CONCRETE INSTALLED SHALL BE MEASURED BY CUBIC YARD.	20	\$	590.00	\$	11,800.00	
35	LABOR RATES FOR MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE SERVICES - REGULAR HOURLY RATE, MONDAY-FRIDAY 8:00AM TO 5:00PM	5	\$	55.00	\$	275.00	
36	LABOR RATES FOR MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE SERVICES - OVERTIME HOURLY RATE, MONDAY-FRIDAY 5:01PM TO 7:59AM	2	\$	88.00	\$	176.00	
37	LABOR RATES FOR MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE SERVICES - HOURLY RATE, WEEKENDS AND CONTRACTOR RECOGNIZED HOLIDAYS	2	\$	97.00	\$	194.00	
	Subtotal Section 2			\$ 378,005.00			
38 List Number of Trained Technicians that your firm currently employs:			110				
	39 List Maximum Response Time for Standard Call:			10 Days			
40	40 List Maximum Response Time for Emergency Call: 41 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			3 Days			
41	41 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID \$ 1,183,850					1,183,850.00	